

C.A.No. 5858 OF 1999

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO. 1-A

COURT NO.2

SECTION-XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5858/1999

State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr.

Appellants

Versus

Padam Dev & Ors.

Respondents

With

C.A. No. 5859/1999

(Heard by Hon'ble Babu and Ruma Pal, JJ).

Date:16.4.2002: This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM:

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.RAJENDRA BABU
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
- HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
- HON'BLR MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For the Appellant(s): Mr. Naresh Sharma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s): Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Verma, Adv.

O R D E R

.SP2

.....L.....I.....J

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal pronounced the judgment of the Court today.

The decision of the High Court is set aside and the appeals allowed without any order as to costs.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Sunnet Bala Sharma)  
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file